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Table s1 The mass spectra data and HPLC purity of modified 

oligonucleotides, (X = 2'-F,4'-C-OMe-araU, Y = 2'-F-araU, Ts = 

3'-phosphorothioate-T). 

# Sequence 
UV 

purity/% 

Mass Calcd. 

[M－H]- 

Mass Found 

[M－H]- 

ON2 5'-d(GCGTTXTTTGCT)-3' 95.49 3666.4 3666.4 

ON3 5'-d(GCGTTYTTTGCT)-3' 97.33 3636.3 3639.3 

ON4 5'-d(GCGTTXTXTGCT)-3' 97.67 3700.3 3705.0 

ON5 5'-d(GCGXTXTXTGCT)-3' 95.79 3734.3 3739.1 

ON7 5'-d(GCGTXGTTTGCT)-3' 99.75 3692.4 3694.7 

ON8 5'-d(GCGTTGXTTGCT)-3' 95.18 3692.4 3693.0 

ON10 5'-d(GCGTXATTTGCT)-3' 97.84 3676.4 3676.4 

ON11 5'-d(GCGTTAXTTGCT)-3' 98.56 3676.4 3677.4 

ON12 5'-d(TTTTTTTTXT)-3' 99.28 3013.0 3016.0 

ON13 5'-d(TTTTTTTTYT)-3' 99.22 3058.0 3055.5 

ON14 5'-d(TTTTTTTTTsT)-3' 99.70 2995.0 2998.7 

 

Table s2 1H-1H and 1H-19F coupling constant values for 2'-F,4'-C-OMe-araU 

and 2'-F-araU at 25 oC in D2O (400 MHz). 

J (Hz) (±0.2) 2'-F,4'-C-OMe-araU 2'-F-araU 

H1'-H2'' 5.8 4.0 

H1'-F2'' 9.0 17.5 

H2''-H3' 5.6 3.0 

H3'-F2' 24.0 21.5 

H3'-X4' - 5.0 
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NMR spectra of intermediates and phosphoramidite 

Compound 2 
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Compound 3 
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Compound 4 
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Compound 5 
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Compound 6 
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Compound 7 
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Compound 8 
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HPLC charts and MS spectra of modified oligonucleotides 

ON2 5'-d(GCGTTXTTTGCT)-3' (X=2'-F-4'-OMe-araU)  Purity 95.49% 

 

 

 

 

ON3 5'-d(GCGTTYTTTGCT)-3' (Y = 2'-F-araU)  Purity 97.33% 
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ON4 5'-d(GCGTTXTXTGCT)-3' (X=2'-F-4'-OMe-araU)  Purity 97.67% 

 

 

 

ON5 5'-d(GCGXTXTXTGCT)-3'(X=2'-F-4'-OMe-araU)  Purity 95.79% 
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ON7 5'-d(GCGTXGTTTGCT)-3' (X=2'-F-4'-OMe-araU) purity: 99.75% 
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ON8 5'-d(GCGTTGXTTGCT)-3' (X=2'-F-4'-OMe-araU) purity: 95.18% 

 

 

 

ON10 5'-d(GCGTXATTTGCT)-3' (X=2'-F-4'-OMe-araU) purity: 97.84% 
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ON11 5'-d(GCGTTAXTTGCT)-3' (X=2'-F-4'-OMe-araU) purity: 98.56% 
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ON12 5'-d(TTTTTTTTXT)-3' (X=2'-F-4'-OMe-araU)  Purity 99.28% 

 

 

 

 

ON13 5'-d(TTTTTTTTYT)-3' (Y = 2'-F-araU) Purity 99.22% 
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ON14 5'-d(TTTTTTTTTsT)-3' (Ts = 3'-phosphorothioate-T) Purity 99.70% 
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